RRDS GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE

Student Satisfaction Survey for 2018 19 (on Overall Institutional Performance)

E'(-) Parameters Excellent Good satisfactory Not Satisfactory
No. [% No. % No. | % No. [%
1 Curriculum & its Delivery
a) Group 5 8.7 40 70.1 12 21
combinations
b) Syllabus 20 35.0 33 57.8 4 7
completion
c) Semester system | 5 8.7 35 61.4 10 175 7 12.2
2 Teaching Learning & Evaluation
a) Teaching 23 40.3 30 52.6 4 7
methods
b) Field 19 33.3 30 52.6 7 12.2 1 1.7
trips/practicals
c) Student centered | 27 47.3 27 47.3 3 5.2
activities like semi
nars/quizzes etc.
d) Internal tests & 25 43.8 29 50.8 3 5.2
assignments
f) Internal 25 43.8 29 50.8 3 5.2
evaluation
3 Research, Consultancy & Extension Services
a) Study projects 20 35 32 56.1 5 8.7 0
b) NSS 4 7 20 35.0 13 22.8 20 35.0
4 Infrastructure & Learning Resources
a) Classrooms & 4 7 32 56.1 19 33.3 2 35
Labs
b) Games & sports | 4 7 22 38.5 21 36.8 10 175
facilities
c) Library services | 8 14 38 66.6 11 19.2
d) Internet & wifi 6 10.5 37 64.9 14 24.5
5 Student Support Services
a) JKC/Career 4 7 27 47.3 18 315 8 14.0
Guidance
b) PG CET 4 7 33 57.8 20 35
Guidance
¢) Scholarships 16 28 38 66.6 3 5.2
d) Games & sports | 6 10.5 31 54.3 14 24.5 6 10.5
e) Cultural activities | 11 19.2 40 70.1 6 10.5
f) Gender 25 43.8 29 50.8 3 52
sensitization
g) Grievances 17 29.8 37 64.9 3 52
redressal
6 Administration
a) College 11 19.2 39 68.4 7 12.2
b) Office 11 19.2 39 68.4 7 12.2
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The major suggestions from students include:

e They request for the appointment of Physical director, librarian and full time lecturer for
computer applications.

e They feel that practicals and project work will be more useful instead of theory
examinations for all foundation courses

e They want political science in BA program instead of public administration in view of
competitive exams.

e They feel that they are deprived of NSS for the shortage of number of students in a batch.
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